

Listing date :-28-07-2016

R. Court No. :- 1

Item No:- 46

**SECTION IIIA  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 14706-14707 OF 2015**

**M/S. CHOTA BHAI MUNNU BHAI**

**....APPELLANT**

**VERSUS**

**STATE OF U.P. & ANR.**

**....RESPONDENTS**

**OFFICE REPORT**

It is submitted that there are two Respondents in the above-mentioned matters and both are represented through Counsel.

Service is complete.

The matters are Incapable of Valuation.

It is further submitted that Counsel for both the Parties have not filed Statement of Case and time for the same has been expired.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Ld. Registrar Court with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 25TH DAY OF JULY, 2016.

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

Copy to :-

Mr. T. Mahipal, Advocate.

Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, Advocate.

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**